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GRANTOR 

Vincent, D. L. & E. J. 

Ventre, Gerard G. & llancy s. 

Volz, Gilbert J, & Ann R. 

Van Bebber, Pearl et al 

Vitz, Carl & Alda c. 
Vice, Charles /\. (Dec'd) 

Van Schoick, David M. & Carol J. 

Verssen, James T. ft Martha 

Van Eman, Steven L. fl Mary Lou 

Vonada, Charles C. (Ct 

Vollmer, Mary Lynn 

Vogt, Lawrence V. & Florence ti. 

Vilas, Matthew J, 

Vazac, G. & C. 

Van Dyke, Richard E. 

Vonderhaar, George E. 

Vaughn, Harold (Tr 

Van Demark, Greg 

Von Bargen, Ronald E. 

Vannelli, Renso J. & Dolores M. 

Vincent, Robert B. (Dec'd) 

Vinson, Edward P. & Dawn L. 

Vance, James 

Volker, Helen 

Van Horn, William J. & Jane 

Valentour, Paris L. 

Van, Michael H. 

Von Gundy, Helena E. & Clifford R. 

Voorhees, Martha Henrietta 

Vonderahe, Ida K. (Ct 
Vollman, Carl ll. (Tr 

Voelkel, Gerry A. 

Vonderhaar, Paul II. & Alvina M. 

Von Den Benken, Kar, C. & Mary J, 

Vaught, Russell 

Viars, Floyd (Dec'd) 

Vance, Rosella B. 

Von Walden, Louis J., Sr. 

Varney, Robert H. & Lana Lee 

Valentine, William E. & Joan 

Voorhees, Martha Henrietta 

Vollmer, Stephen G. & Lynne II. 

Viars, Grace 

Von Bokern, Susan 

Vanover, John H. 

Votaw, John R. 

Vilson, Dolores 
Violette, Earl J. & Katherine S. 

#1 

GRANTEE Book Page 

Warner Amex Cable Communications of Greater Cinti.4202 509 

689 Sandra L. Ventre Downs & 1/illie c. 

Indian Lookout Apartments, Ltd. 

Uorthside Urban Conservation, Inc. 

Joseph P. Scheutzm·, & Palmer H. 

Affidavit 

David L. Thompson 

Stephen G. Roberts r, Hope W. (Affidavit) 

Steven L. Van Eman & f1ary Lou 

nary Jo Reynolds 

Jennifer L. Kleinholz 

Alexander G. Maier et al 

Alen J. P,ieman 

Harner Amex Cable Cor1111unications of Greater Cin. 

Johnny B. Foster & Shirley A. 

Dd. of Education Oak Hills Local Scilool Dist. 

Hermann P. Schliess 8 Johanna 

4202 

4202 

4202 

4202 

4202 

420ii 

4284 

4204 

4204 

4204 

42'.Jt'l, 

4204 
4204 

4204 

4204 

4204 

936 

1338 

i331 

1979 

292 

574 

449 

743 

394 

1529 

1614 
2052 

1333 

1954 

2069 

Richard E. Sutton Q Margaret 4205 995 

Robert Von Bargen & Haney E. 11,205 1378 

Harner Ar.1ex Cable Communications of fireater Cinti ,:2::J5 1130 

Affidavit 4205 1635 
Wasiu A. Baruwa & Bi sol a 42::l5 2023 

Ledoux R. Provosty II I Ii fla ry IL 4206 123 

Robert S. Schutzman 4206 14 

David L. Byrd & Linda S. 420£ 380 

Brenda Haynes 4206 656 

Janet L. Van 4206 5D5 

Paul II. llurphy & Kathleen G. (Affidavit} 

Stephen J. Donnellon & Sherri M. 

Thomas A. Vonderahe 
Danny D. Hornsby & Anna Mae 

Floyd C. I/al ton 

4206 

-~206 

4206 
4206 

4206 

1112 

1519 

1541 
1592 

1958 

Warner Amex Cable Cornunications of Greater Cinti. 4207 126 

Robert G. Grinkemeyer & Diana M. 4207 380 

Thelma Vaught 4207 525 

Affidavit 4207 866 

Joe Stanich & Phyllis J. 4207 332 

Louis J. Von 1/alden, Jr. & Beverly 4207 901 

Warner Arnex Cable Communications of Greater Cin. 4207 1194 

Same 4207 l 237 

Stephen J. Donnellon & Sherri M. 4207 1161 

Susan T. Vollmer 4207 1346 

Gladys tlcGowan & Arno R. •l207 1909 

Richard Vincent Von Bokern 4207 1925 

Juanita fl. Vanover 4208 129 

Nadine Votaw 4203 194 

Warner Amex Cable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 
Same 

4208 417 
4208 569 
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GRANTOR 

Vakas, Constantine S. D Julie S. 

Volpenhein, Matt & Vivian I. 

Vigran., Zelda 

Van Styn, Russell (Ct 

Volk, Michael F. & Jusith L. 

Von Hagel, Raymond J. 

Valentine, Imogene 

Virginia Townhouse Condo. 

Volz, Gilbert 

Van Styn, Eulah 

Vance, John U. & Jenit R. 

Vece, Mamie (Ct 

Same 

Vogt, llill iam Gary & Deborah L. 

Vito, Mary Amelia 

V & G Rack Co. 

Van Ness, Marie A. 

Vanzandt, Jack T. & Juanita 

Von Holle, Mary (Ct 

Vollet, Karen M. 

Victory Welding & Fabricating Co. 

Vancamp, Vancel 

Velde, Bill & Marlene Vander 

Vieson, Kathryn 

Vieson, Kathryn Marie 

Vaughn, Charles W., Jr. & Juanita E. 

Vinnage, William R., Jr. & Leek 

Volpenhein, R. Thomas & June M. Telintelo 

Veeneman, Harry B. & Mary Katherine 

Volz, John J. (Ct 

Vanover, Everett T. & Juanita N. 

Vanover, Juanita H. 

Vallandingham, Bennie & Kathleen 

Varin, Wi 11 iam Francis, Jr. & Shirley Ann 

Vogt, Ernst C. 

Vermillion, George D. & Patricia A. 

Vontz, Albert H., Jr. & Esther L. 

Vontz, Albert ~J., Jr. 

Volz., Joyce & Robert 

V. & G. Rack Co. 

Va[iner, Ola M. Ware et al Per Sheriff 

Vaughan, Virgil, Jr. & Gertrude H. 

Voth, Grace B. (Dec'd) Per Extr. 

Van Hook, Lila M. (Dec'd) 

Vogel, Helen B. 

Vale, Mark E. 

Van Nest, Clara 

Vaughan, Oscar 0. & Patricia Anne 

·.Vitt;ito\j, Mary E. 

GRANTEE 

Michael A. Linsell & Carolyn H. 

Louis E. 1/illiams et al 

City of Cinti. 

Eulah Van Styn 

Harner Amex Cable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 

Same 

John D. Shaw & Senna 

Affidavit 

David C. Hoinke & Sherry D. 

Rick C. Triplett & tlarianne L. 

Martha V. Cash & Leo H, 

Evelyn Josephine Brooks 

Elizabeth J. Wilhelmy 

Warner /\mex Cable Crmm. of Greater Cinti. 

Ral nh Turner & Jewell 

Thomas B. lloorhead & Joyce K. 

Wil 1 iam L. Bowman & Janet L. 

Warner Amex Cable Cormn. of Greater Cinti. 

Angela Von Holle 

Richard P. Vollet, Jr. 

Victory Investors Part. 

Warner Amex Cable Cofl11!1. of Greater Cinti. 

Same 

Kathryn 11. Vieson & Robert 

Kathryn llarie Vieson & Robert 

Warner /\~ex Cable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 

Same 

Cinti. Gas & Electric Co. 

John F. Lecount & Nancy M. 

DeNorma \L Volz 

John\/. Vanover (Affidavit) 

Pamela J. Watson et al 

Warner /\mex Cable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 

Billy J. \laters & Cecelia 

Timothy J. Wales & Deborah A. 

Warner Amex Cable of Greater Cinti. 

Miller-Yontz, Ltd. 

Same 

Virginia Lose 

Thomas 8. lloorehead & Joyce K. 

City of Cinti. 

Fred M. Goebel 

James Douglas Gobeille 

Affiavit 

Craig S. Hopewell & Barbara A. 

H. Bernard Hess 

Warner Amex Cable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 

Smith Y. s. Liao & Susan C. J. 
Mike G. Hintzel 

Book Page 
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FROl\tI 

GRANTOR 

Vo 11 man, Jeri ll. (Tr 

Vick, Gary L. & Peggy S. 

Vallar, John G. 

Vanscyoc, William & Miriam 

Veith, Robert Edgar 

Vails, Helen M. (Dec'd} Per Extr. 

Victor, Preston & Keturah R. 

Vogele, John V. (Gt 

V. & G. Rack Go. 

Vaughn, Arthur & 11aona 

Vaughn, Charles S. & Judy K. 

Voelkel, Mary 

Vandeval, Bertha 

Von Hagen, Frank J. 

Vito, Mary Jane (Ct 

Voelker, Mardee J. 

Vanarsdell, Mary E. & Katherine 

Voegeli, Edwin & t1argaret 

Waughan, Irvin L. 

Ventus, Joel W. et al 

Vordenberg, Jack & Martha 

Von Korff, Robert K. & Patricia Ann 

Verril 1 , Thomas & rlancy 

Vaughn, Harry IL (Dec I d} 

Van, Janet L. 

Vogt, Margaret M. Dowd 

Vordenberg, Jack & 11artha 

Vaughn, Michael D. 

Veldkamp, Bardly J, & Susan K. 

Vosmer, Ruth J, 

Vest, Max, Jr, & Peggy M. 

Vick, Joe Pitts & Edna D. 

Vick, Edna D. & Joe Pitts 

Same 

Virgo Realty Co. 

Vogel, Linda Ann 

Vogel, Helen B. 

Valerius, Sheila M. & Anthony r1., Jr. 

Verkamp, Thomas K. 

Varekojis, Edward J. & Nancy 

Viessman, Robert D. & Brenda 

Van Coney, George (Dec'd) 

Vision, Inc. 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Vittucci, August J., Jr. & Cheryl 

GRANTEE 

Glenn E. Sandefur & Linda ti. 

Richard R. Hater & Billie E. 

John V. tlemrava & Patricia W. 

Warner Amex Cable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 

Charles J. Hardin (Affidavit) 

James Johnson & Kathryn 

llarner Amex Cable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 

Helen Vogele 

t1ames J. Grasso 

Warner Amex Gable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 

David J. Landers & Debra A. 

Affidavit 

George U. Burkart & Rosena 

Russell L. Back & Evelyn D. 

Hi 11 i am Vito 

Gilbert R. Voelker 

Harner l\rJex Cable Comm. of Greater ·cinti. 

Edwin Voegeli & Margaret 

Harner J\mex Cable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 

Same 

Joie Davis 

James C. Funk & Deborah A. 

Warner Amex Cable Co!l1l'l. of Greater Cinti. 

Affidavit 

Stephen P. Longshore & Kathleen A. 

Henry II. Snider & Lauren D. 

Michael John Vordenberg et al 

Rose D. Vaughn 

Warner J\rnex Cable Gomm. of Greater Cinti. 

Robert C. Hedlesten & Gerald C. 

Max Vest., Jr. & Peggy M. 

Ernest C. Elsea & Irene V, 

Joe Pitts Vick 

Edna D. Vick 

James J. Li sterman & 11ary Beth 

Thomas A. Vogel 

City of Cinti. 

Leonard G. Corboina & Peggy A. 

Thomas K. Verkamp & Debra Ann 

Warner Amex Cable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 

Same 

Southside River-Rail Terminal, Inc. 

Universal Life Church, Inc. 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Donna L. Clabaugh 

#3 

Book Page 

4213 785 

4213 1202 

4213 1679 

4213 1667 

4213 1864 

4214 79 

4214 13 

4214 404 

4214 623 

4214 687 

4214 948 

4214 1073 

4214 1258 

4214 1671 

4214 11,.£4 

4214 1566 

4215 2CG 

4215 526 

4215 885 

4215 1015 

4215 l 032 

4215 1252 

4215 1:::17 

4215 1269 

4215 1426 

4215 1759 

4215 1553 

4215 1658 

4215 1879 

4215 1950 

4215 1966 

4216 78 

4216 70 

4216 74 

4216 261 

4216 603 

4216 732 

4216 979 

4216 970 

4216 

4216 

4216 

4216 

4216 

4216 

4216 

4216 

4216 

1279 

1299 

1456 

1376 

1370 

1379 

1385 

1390 

1917 
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FR0~1. 

GRANTOR 

Volkens, Fred J. & Violet L. 

Vanlandingham, Burnan S. & Patrecia 

Vance, Rose Ann .& Richard G. 

Van Fleet, Vincent II. (Ct 
Van Fleet, Vincent II. (Dec 1d) 

Vantage Properties, Inc. 

Valentiner, Richard M. & Hazel E. 

Volmer, Lois L. 

Vail, Charles Edward & Anne M. 

Vettel, Irvin J. & Corrine A. 

Vaughn, Irvin & Lynne A. 

Vennard, E. Thomas, Jr. & Jean A. 

Varner, James F. & Lynn Ann 

Vahlsing, Christine (Tr 

Van Coney, George et al Per Sheriff 

Verbarg, Harold T. & Shirley M. 

Vaughn, Harold (Tr 

Vollmer, Bernard {Dec'd) 

VonBargen, 11ichnel F. & Linda L. 

Yonder Haar, Robert J, & Verna 

VonLeuhrte, Greeg Allan & Cynthia E. 

Vo1penhein, Paul A. & Kathryn A. 

Vollrath Terri R 

Voss Pauline U (Tr) 

Voss Pauline U 

Ventus Gladys 

Vanden Eynden Robert L & Helen B 

Van Epps, Anne E. 
Vanover, Luther Roy 

Van Gilse, William V. & Diana Jean 

Vo1lbracht, Paul R. & Karen 
VonLuehrte, Gregg Allan & Cynthia E. 

Vogel, Janice C. 

Van Nieuwkerk, Jan Robert & Irene Carmen 

Vartanina Leo~ Elizabeth 

Vatter T,ucking Co. 

Vested Enter~rises 

Valerius, Sheila M, 

Van Pelt, David B. Jr. & Carolyn 

Vales, Joseph Hormes & Mary C, 

V & G Rack Co, 

V & G Rack Co. 

Van Court, Grace W. & Wil 1 iam 

Van Nest, Clara Lee 

Vance, Stephen D. 

Volunteers of America Inc. 

Van Court, Hi 11 i am & Grace 

Ventre, Luciano 

".rO 

GRANTEE 

Calvin C. Ficke & Ealine L. 

Burman S. Vanlandingham & Patrecia 

Keith Carpenter & Bonnie 

Dorothy 11. Van Fleet 
Affidavit 

Jay A. Rosenberg (Tr 

1/arner Anex Cable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 

Cinti. 6as & Electric Co. 

Charles [d11ard Vail & Anne M. 

Clifford J. Weber & Anna L. 

Narner Anex Cable Comm. of Greater Cinti. 

E. Thomas Yennard, Jr. & Jean 

Warner /\nex Cable Cor.nn. of Greater Cinti. 

James L. Stadtmiller 

Southside River Rail Terminal, Inc. 

Warner Amex Cable Com. of Greater Cinti. 

Robert Layton 

Affidavit 

Mtchael f. VonBargen & Linda L. 

Robert J. Vonder Haar 

John W. flawki'ns & Yvonne c, \Ii 1 t 

Mtchael C. Schmidt 

Daniel F Vollrath 

Carl E Kuhn & f1arianne S 

Affidavit 

Uarner Amex Cable Communications lnc 

Robert L Vanden Eynden & Helen B 

Robert L. Van Epps & Anne E. 
Stephen C. Doll & Dinae M. Spang 

Warner Amex CableComm lnc. 

Same 
Warner Amex Cable Comm. Inc. 

Donald J .• Mercurio 

John A. Hubert & Rhonda S. 

Peggy Ann Lawrence 

Supply Oistr. Corp. 

Richard C. Matthews 

Leonard G. Carboina & Peggy A. 

Warner Amex Cable Conun. 

Joseph Hormes Vale & Mary c. 
John M. Limbing & Mildred E. Lambing 

Clinton James Stacey & Rita Louise 

Davdi C. Mitchell & Geraldine P. 

Warner Amex Cable Comm. Co. 

Charles A. Dozier 

Juanita Isaacs 

David C. Mitchell & Geraldine P. 

Carolyn Acito & Joseph 

Book 

4217 

4217 

4217 

4217 
4217 

4217 

4217 

4217 

4217 

4217 

4218 

42Hl 

4218 

4218 

4218 

4218 

4218 

4218 

4218 

4218 

4219 

4219 

4219 

4219 

4219 

4219 

4219 

4c.l 9 

4219 

4219 

4219 
4219 

4220 

4220 

4220 

4220 

4220 

4220 

4220 

4220 

4220 

4220 

4220 

4220 

4220 

4222 

4222 

4222 

Page 

93 7 August 
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124 10 

182 II 

430 11 

564 12 

464 II 

1005 17 

l 021 II 

1259 18 

422 24 

605 25 

6!i2 26 

736 27 

757 II 

911 II 

1149 28 

1328 31 

1965 4 September 

1955 II 

120 8 

29 8 

365 9 

586 10 

584 JI 

665 11 

874 14 

1360 17 

1796 18 

1539 ll 

1520 II 

2071 21 

238 23 

653 25 

556 II 

834 29 

1151 30 

1111 II 

1329 2 October 

1388 II 
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1549 5 

1876 7 

1908 8 

2056 II 

20 9 

226 13 

439 14 
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FRO~I 

GRANTOR 

_ Vordenberg, Jack (et al) 

Vantage Properteis Inc. 

Vierling, John E. 

, Viney, Robert 11. & Patricia J. 

Vaughn, Richard C. 

Volz, Gregory K. 

Van Benschoten, Philip E. 

Vogel, Ida s. 
VanDoren, Russell & Judith 

Vladimir, Irvin & Co., Inc. 

Voth, Steven & Maria 

Vaccariello, Roy 

Volz, Halter J. 

Same 

Village of Glendale, Ohio 

Van Gorder, Katheryn (dec 1d) 

Village Green of Cincinnati Inc. 

Vickers, Charles & Patricia 

Victor, Reginald G. & Lillian 

Voll, Joseph Jr. 

Veeneman, Ellen M. (et al, pr shrff 1s deed) 

Voris, Constance R. 

~etter, William R. & Linda S. 

Vetter, Christine Welz 

Vaughn, Rose 11. 

Volz, Elmer L. & Edith M. 

Varney, Jack R. Jr. 

Vilas Realty, Inc. 

V~ndenberg, Edward 

Volmer, William (ct) 

Volley, Doris C. 

Viers, Lee Maria 

Viers, Eugene H. & Betty J. 

Volpe, Paul J. & Nancy L. 

Victory Development corp. 

Valley Homes Housing Corp. 

Vasey, Gertrude L. 

Ventre~s. lWliam N. & Lorraine H. 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Cincinnati, City of 

Declaration of Easement 

\Ja rner Amex Cable Comm. Inc. 

Herrlinger Enterprises Inc. 

Warner Amex Cable Comm. Inc. 

~larner Amex Cable Comm. Inc. 

Hichael J. Birchak (et al) 

Howard 0. & Frances M. Becker 

Harner Amex Cable Comm. Co. 

Irvin A. Vladimir, (dec'd) 

Tho~as A & Annette T. Pressley 

Anthony L. Vaccariello 

Dorothy LYon (et al) 

Affidavit 

Affidavit 

Affidavit 

Warner amex Cable Comm. Co. 

J. J. & Ruth E. Fitspatrick 

\/arner Amex Cable Comm. Co. 

John Jr. & Debbie S. Voll 

Home State Savings Asso. 

Clyde A. Voris, Jr. 

Ronald E. & Teresa L. Dewald 

William R. Vetter 

Ralph H. Herolzer 

Paul E. & maria R. Faessler 

Mary Lynn & Jack R. Varney Jr. 

Willie Frank & Annie Lucile Woods 

Fifth Third Bank 

Donald Volmer 

Joseph M. Volley 

Eugene H. v,ers (et al) 

Donald C. Moore Jr. (tr) 

r. Sandra Martz 

Warner Amex Cable Comm. Inc. 

Same 

Affidavit 

City of Indian Hill 

·-· 
~ ;»-~·, ""'- -· 

Book Page 

4222 548 

4222 1121 ,-

4222 1297 

4222 1647 

4223 74 

4223 203 

4223 407 

4223 1463 
4223 1537 

4223 1701 

4223 1816 

4224 153 

4224 303 

4224 302 

4224 673 

4224 736 

4224 1122 

4224 1079 

4224 1173 

4224 1638 

4224 1869 

4224 2009 

4224 1918 

4224 1917 

4224 1889 

4225 196 

4225 56 

4225 792 

4225 790 

4225 764 

4225 1119 

4225 1341 

4225 1342 

4226 245 

4226 724 

4226 740 

4226 955 

4226 1202 
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